AN ORDINANCE

To Provide for the Establishment, Opening and Extension of Fifth Street from its present Terminus to the Southern Boundary Line of the Town.

Be it Ordained by the Board of Trustees of the town of Grand Junction:

SECTION 1. That Fifth Street be established and extended from its present Southern terminus to the Southern boundary of the town.

Sec. 2. That the said extension of Fifth Street shall correspond, in width and direction, with the width and direction of Fifth Street as now established, and shall be opened and improved for travel.

Passed and adopted by the Board of Trustees this 11th day of March, A. D. 1886. O. D. RUSSELL, Mayor.

Attest :

W. S. COLEMAN, Recorder pro tem.

S. W. Coloman Recorder Pro Les